

**Court No. - 7**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1841 of 1998

**Appellant :-** Fida Hussain And Others

**Respondent :-** Sarjeet Singh And Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.N. Verma,Dr. Madhu Tandan

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Deo Raj,Amit

**Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.**

List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellants is not present. Learned counsel for the respondents is present.

Hence, in the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

List on **13.08.2024.**

**Order Date :-** 23.5.2024

NS