



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 1841 of 1998**

Fida Hussain And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sarjeet Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dr. Madhu Tandan, G.N. Verma, Hari  
Manish Bahadur Sinha

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amit

---

**Court No. - 36**

**HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.**

List in the next cause list.

**(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)**

**November 10, 2025**

A. V. Singh