



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1841 of 1998

Fida Hussain And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sarjeet Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dr. Madhu Tandan, G.N. Verma, Hari
Manish Bahadur Sinha

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amit, Deo Raj

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

As prayed, **list in the week commencing 23rd February, 2026.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 9, 2026

Arun K. Singh